

## PRESS RELEASE

Chance Morgan Inc. 4219 Irving Wichita, KS 67209

## October 12, 2006 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Contact:

Sara Julian Marketing Manager Phone: (316) 945-6555, ext. 2292 Fax: (316) 942-7416 E-mail: sara.julian@chancemorgan.com

## Vekoma Rides Manufacturing and Chance Morgan Announce Cooperation for the US Market

Wichita, Kan. — Vekoma Rides and Chance Morgan have established an alliance in the U.S. market to both strengthen their sales and manufacturing position in the U.S. and better serve the needs of the U.S. Amusement and Theme Park market.

With the U.S. market representing a substantial customer base for the amusement and attractions industry, the companies feel this cooperation will create an advantage for customers by combining the extensive sales, engineering and manufacturing resources of both companies.

Just a few of the many reasons behind this alliance include: offering rides and attractions in U.S. Dollars, creating shorter

Angus Jenkins, Director of Theme Park Sales for Chance Morgan, Inc.

communication lines, providing easy accessibility for all inquiries and affording considerable savings on U.S. shipping costs.

Vekoma Rides and Chance Morgan are very pleased to announce that this cooperation has already has resulted in the sale of two new attractions for the U.S. market, details of which will soon be disclosed.

Mike Teske, who joined the Vekoma Rides staff in 2004 and headed Vekoma Rides LLC, the USA Sales division of Vekoma Rides Manufacturing B.V. in the Netherlands, has announced his decision to leave the company and return to his "roots" within the industry as Director of Construction and Maintenance at Dollywood in Pigeon Forge, Tennessee.

Angus Jenkins as been hired as the new Director of Theme Park Sales and will be handling all U.S. Amusement and Theme Park sales for Chance Morgan and Vekoma Rides. Jenkins has 16 years of extensive facility management, design, construction and procurement experience within the amusement industry, including prominent positions at LARC, Alfa SmartParks, Jazzland Theme Park and Wet 'n Wild. He will operate out of a Dallas, Texas office.

Bill McCarthy, former Amusement Park Sales Manager for Chance Morgan, announced his retirement from the company in September.

During the transition period, all sales activities for Vekoma Rides in the U.S. will be handled directly through the corporate offices of Chance Morgan located in Wichita, Kansas with assistance from the Netherlands through Peter van Bilsen, Sr. V.P. of Marketing and Sales and Charlotte van Etten, Account Manager.

Chance Morgan sales contact information: Telephone. 800-242-6231 E-mail: sales@chancemorgan.com

For Park Designers and all overseas information on Vekoma Rides, please contact Charlotte van Etten, Account Manager, at the Vekoma Rides Netherlands office: Telephone: +31-475-409-222 (main) Telephone: +31-475-409-297 (direct) Cell: +31-6-1091-6769 E-mail: charlotte.van.etten@vekoma.com

All Vekoma Rides Parts & Services - matters will continue to be handled through the Vekoma Rides Netherlands office.

Vekoma Rides Parts & Services contact information: Chris Peeters (Manager) Telephone: +31-475-409-222 Cell: +31-6-1091-6790 E-mail: chris.peeters@vekoma.com or service@vekoma.com

All Chance Morgan Amusement and Theme Park sales activities, as well as parts and service matters, will continue to be handled through the Chance Morgan Wichita office.

Chance Morgan Parts & Service contact information: Telephone: 800-242-6231 ext. 2288 E-mail: service@rides.com

Vekoma Rides and Chance Morgan are pleased to be able to serve the U.S. market with innovative designs and high quality rides and attractions. We look forward to meeting with our customers during the upcoming IAAPA Expo in Atlanta.



###

